Day of                                  , 2022

Mayor                  City Clerk

LOT  1
6951.026 Sq. Ft. +/-

LOT  2
6105.419 Sq. Ft. +/-

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A tract of land comprising the West Eighty Three and Five Tenths (83. 5) feet of the Northerly One Hundred
Fifty -Six (156. 0) feet of Lot One ( 1), Anderson Subdivision, in the City of Grand Island, Hall County,
Nebraska.